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St. Mary’s Pre-School
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St Mary’s Church Hall

322 Woodbridge Road

Ipswich

IP4 4BD

Session Times:






Tel 01473 807252 General enquiries

9:00am to 12:00pm Mon to Fri and 12:30pm to 3:30pm Mon, Thurs and Fri

Lunch Club from 12:00 pm to 12:30pm Mon, Thurs and Fri










Email address for general enquiries:









officer.stmaryspreschool@gmail.com
www.stmarys-preschool-ipswich.org.uk








Email address for admissions only:









admissions.stmaryspreschool@gmail.com
Term Dates 2024-2025
Autumn Term
Monday 2th September 2024 – Friday 20th December 2024
Closed Half Term: Monday 28th October to Friday 01st November 2024
Closed PD DAY: Monday 2nd September & Tuesday 3rd September 2024
Closed PD DAY: Friday 20th December 2024

Spring Term
Monday 6th January 2025 – Friday 4th April 2025
Closed Half Term: Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025
Summer Term
Tuesday 22nd April 2025 – Friday 25th July 2025
Closed Half Term: Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May 2025
Closed PD DAY: Tuesday 22nd April 2025 & Friday 25th July 2025
Bank Holiday: Monday 5th May 2025
Member of The Pre-school Learning Alliance

Registered Charity No. 1072893

Ofsted Registration No. 251658
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